STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF SANGAMON;)ss

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on August 10, 2016 a copy
of the order of the lllinois Commerce Commission dated August 9, 2016 in Docket No.
06-0750 (lllinois Commerce Commission On Its Own Motion -vs- Northern lllincis Gas
Company d/b/a Nicor Gas Company) was served electronically to the following parties:

Parties of record on attached listing.
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Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day
of August A.D. 2016.
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Kristin Munsch

Citizens Utility Board

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800
Chicago, 1L 80806 *
kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org

Gretchen Wehrenberg Stewart
Faralegal

Citizens Utility Board

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800
Chicago, IL 508068 *
gstewari@citizensutilityboard.org

Janice A. Dale

Chief Assistant Attorney General
Pubiic Utilities Bureau

llinois Attorney General's Office
100 W. Randolph St.,, 11th FL
Chicago, L 60601 *
jdale@atg.state.il.us

Karen L., Lussen

Sr. Assistant Attorney General
lllinois Attarney General's Office
100 W. Randolph, 11th FI.
Chicage, IL 60601 *
klusson@atg. state.iLus

John Feeley

Office of General Counsel
llinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL. 80601 *
jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov

Nancy Brucher

Nicor Gas Company

1844 Ferry Rd.

Naperville, IL 80563
nbruche@aglresources.com

Mona Gava

Paralegal

Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP
350 W. Hubbard 8¢, Ste. 600
Chicago, iL 60654
mona.gava@rilaw.com

Service List — 06-0750

Julie Soderna

Director of Litigation

Citizens Utility Board

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800
Chicago, iL. 60606 *
jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org

Lewis Binswanger

Northern Hinois Gas Company
d/bfa Nicor Gas Company
1844 Ferry Rd.

Naperville, IL 60563-5600 *
lbinswan@aglresources.com

Kathleen Leiser

Public Utilities Bureau

lllinois Attorney General's Office
100 W. Randolph St., 11th FL.
Chicago, IL 80801
kieiser@atg.state.il.us

Mary Everson

Case Manager

lllinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.
Springfield, IL 82701 *
meversen@ice.illinois.gov

Leslie D. Haynes
Administrative |Law Judge
Hinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL. 60601 *
thaynes@icc.iliinois.gov

Bob O. Buckles

Rate Research and Administration
Nicor Gas Company

1844 W. Ferry Rd.

Naperville, IL 60563
bbuckle@nicor.com

Anne W, Mitchell

Atty. for Respondent

Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600
Chicago, IL. 60654 -~
anne.mitchell@r3law.com



John E. Rooney

Atty. for Respondent

Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600
Chicago, IL. 60654 *
john.rooney@r3law.com





